# 37262 37262 37262

ETAS ID: TM298073

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version V1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| iWatt Inc. |          | 02/17/2014     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Dialog Semiconductor, Inc.      |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 675 Campbell Technology Parkway |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 150                       |  |
| City:             | Campbell                        |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | 95008                           |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE           |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                             |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3726238 | EZ-EMI                                |
| Registration Number: | 3982923 | INTELLIGENT AC-DC AND LED POWER       |
| Registration Number: | 2826243 | IWATT                                 |
| Registration Number: | 3973574 | IWATT                                 |
| Registration Number: | 4407906 | POWER MANAGEMENT SIMPLIFIED DIGITALLY |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 23516-00070-1094 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Linda G. Henry   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /lgh/            |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/13/2014       |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK

900282977 REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0790

source=iWatt Inc\_Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=iWatt Inc\_Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=iWatt Inc\_Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0791

Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IWATT INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IWATT INC." TO "DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5130262 8100

140183326

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1137491

\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: 02-17-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0792

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 AM 02/17/2014 FILED 07:55 AM 02/17/2014 SRV 140183326 - 5130262 FILE

TO

## THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### IWATT INC.

#### February 17, 2014

Pursuant to the provisions of § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

iWatt Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation whereby Article FIRST shall be deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in place thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Dialog Semiconductor, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 2. That in lieu of a meeting, the sole stockholder has given consent to the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0793 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed and acknowledged by the Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation effective as of the date first set forth above.

By: /s/ Dr. Jalal Bagherli
Name: Dr. Jalal Bagherli
Title:Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 03/13/2014**